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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF INEZ T. FOGG 

Chapter 76 

659 

CHAP. 78 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Mrs. Albertha Williams, of Bath. 

Mrs. Albertha Williams; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $300 to be paid to Mrs. Albertha Wil­
liams, of Bath, as a full and final settlement of all claims against the state 
for damage to her land and house occasioned by raising the grade of a 
road; said sum to be paid from the general highway funds. 

Approved March 24, 1941 

Chapter 77 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Mrs. Estella M. Littlefield, of Hampden. 

Mrs. Estella M. Littlefield; compensated. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $400 to be paid to Mrs. Estella M. 
Littlefield, of Hampden, as a full and final settlement of all claims against 
the state for damage done to her property by the natural course of a 
stream being changed by the building of a diversion dam in the process 
of building a fishway, on Sourdabscook stream; said sum to be paid from 
the funds of the inland fisheries and game department. 

Approved :March 24, 1941 

Chapter 78 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Inez T. Fogg, of Readfield. 

Inez T. Fogg; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated the sum of $IOOO to be paid to Inez T. Fogg, of Readfield, as 
a full and final settleli1ent of all claims against the state for damage to her 
motor vehicle, hospital and medical expenses, and personal injuries to her 
person and damages arising out of injuries caused by a collision between 
her automobile and a moose; said sum to be paid from the funds of the 
department of inland fisheries and game. 

Approved March 24, 1941 
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